EA (Emerging Artists) — Willy Wonka

Emerging Artists MT (EA) is for students in 6th-8th grade and will revolve around production of a musical. It will teach students
harmony singing, basic music theory, dance and choreography. Students in this level will work on acting and character choices.
Students will be taught and mentored by a production team of an EHPA Director and experienced high school assistants. The class
meets 2 hours per week and there will be some rehearsals outside of regular class times. Students are expected to practice at home, and
parents are expected to give 10 hours of volunteer time. Audition information will be available early in the semester. Classes may
continue after performances. Young Artists (4th-6th) and Emerging Artists (6th-8th) will both be performing the same show with
different casts. Performance dates are Apr 18 at 7pm and Apr 19 at 1pm and 4pm.

Rehearsals: Tech Week (all students):

Mon, Feb 2, 11-12pm  class (snow day) Sat, Apr1l, 12-2pm 1st Tech rehearsal
Wed, Feb4, 11-12pm  class Mon, Apr 13, 11-12pm class

Mon, Feb9, 11-12pm  class Tues, Apr 14, 5-9pm Tech rehearsal
Wed, Feb1l, 11-12pm class Wed, Aprl5, 11-12pm class

Fri, Feb13, 10-2pm rehearsal Thurs, Apr 16, 5-9pm Tech rehearsal
Mon, Feb16, —- no school

Wed, Feb18, 11-12pm class

Fri, Feb20, 10-2pm  rehearsal Show Dates (3):

Mon, Feb23, 11-12pm class Sat, Apr 18 @ 7pm

Wed, Feb25, 11-12pm class Sun, Apr 19 @ 1pm & 4pm

Mon, Mar 2, 11-12pm  class

Wed, Mar 4, 11-12pm  class Call time (when students arrive) is 1 hour before
Mon, Mar 9, 11-12pm  class show time & 1.5 hours for mic’d actors

Wed, Mar 11, 11-12pm class

Mon, Mar 16, —- no school

Wed, Mar 18, 11-12pm class Cast party

Mon, Mar23, 11-12pm class There will be a brief circle time/cast party

Wed, Mar25, 11-12pm class after the final show

Mon, Mar30, 11-12pm class
Wed, Aprl, 11-12pm  class

Mon, Apr 6, — Spring Break Additional classes
Wed, Apr8,  — Spring Break Mon, Apr 20, 11-12pm
Sat, Apr1l, 12-2pm  1st Tech rehearsal Wed, Apr 22, 11-12pm

Mon, Apr 27, 11-12pm

The YA class (3rd-5th grades) will be performing Willy Wonka this same weekend on Fri at 7pm and Sat at 1pm.
Come watch your friends!

Bold items are required rehearsals that are scheduled outside of class hours.

You can download the Google calendar for EA at: https://www.EHshows.com/more/theatre-calendar
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